1491 W. FAIRBANKS AVENUE WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

Daniel J. LeFevre LAWYER

MAIL: P.O. Box 70 WINTER PARK, FL 32790

TELEPHONE (407) 647-3975 Fax (407) 645-0315

-2

3822

December 23, 1997

Secretary of State Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

2386064-4**N** 12/30/97--01067--005 *****35.00 *****35.00

Re: Daniel J. LeFevre, Lawyer, P.A.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find two copies of Articles of Dissolution together with my amount of \$35.00.

Yours very truly, Daniel J. LeFevre

DJL/sdc

Enclosures

VS JAN 1 6 190g Voldis



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 8, 1998

DANIEL J. LEFEVRE P.O. BOX 70 WINTER PARK, FL 32790

SUBJECT: DANIEL J. LEFEVRE, LAWYER, P.A. Ref. Number: V33822

We have received your document for DANIEL J. LEFEVRE, LAWYER, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

 $\sqrt{}$ The document must state the date the dissolution was authorized.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

The capacity of the person signing the document must be typed or printed beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Tvelma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00001050

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FILED OF 98 JAN 15 PM 4:05 DANIEL J. LEFEVRE, LAWYER, P.SECRETARY OF STATE IALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

<u>ARTICLE I.</u>

The name of this corporation is DANIEL J. LEFEVRE, LAWYER, P.A. The corporation's

principal office and mailing address is 1491 W. Fairbanks Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE II.

These Articles of Dissolution shall become effective January 1, 1998. This dissolution was

authorized December 23, 1997.

<u>ARTICLE III.</u>

This corporation was dissolved by the sole shareholder president and director DANIEL J.

LeFEVRE.

ARTICLE IV.

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

Daniel J. LeFevre 1491 W. Fairbanks Avenue Winter Park, Florida 32789

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of

Dissolution this 23rd day of December, 1997.

Page 1.

(SEAL) Daniel eFevre

President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County aforesaid personally appeared DANIEL J. LeFEVRE, known to me and known by me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Dissolution and he acknowledged before me that he executed said Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State and County aforesaid on this the 23rd day of December, 1997.

3

i



C Michale Kellay My Commission CC638218 Expires April 28, 2001

1000

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: